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March 3, 2026

Kent Alan Holtorf, M.D.
2232 East Maple Ave.
El Segundo, CA 90245

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 74797
Case No. 800-2023-096512

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation conducted by the Medical Board of California revealed that, from in or
about February 2020 until July 2020, you deviated from the standard of care and

- committed repeated negligent acts by failing to adequately supervise a naturopathic
doctor in connection with prescribing human chorionic gonadotropin and bacteriostatic
water. : '

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
California with the following conditions: complete an Education Course and reimburse

~ the Board its cost of investigation and enforcement in the amount of $16,279.38.

Reji Varghese
Executive Directo.r



